Somerotie 4, FIN-33470 YLÖJÄRVI, FINLAND
Tel. +358 3 359 7500, Telefax +358 3 3597521
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Decisive benefits  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  3-5
Aluminium valves .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  6
Steel valves  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                 7
Stainless steel valves  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                            8

K = Steel
Flow port diameter, not marked
in aluminium valve type codes
O- ring material:
V = Viton rubber = FPM
T = PTFE (“teflon)
E = EPDM-rubber
N = nitrile rubber = NBR
Ball composition:
A = Aluminium
H = Stainless
K = Hard chromium coated
Somerotie 4, FIN-33470 YLÖJÄRVI, FINLAND
Tel. +358 3 359 7500, Telefax +358 3 3597521
21
MAINTENANCE
Somerotie 4, FIN-33470 YLÖJÄRVI, FINLAND
Tel. +358 3 359 7500, Telefax +358 3 3597521
22
MAINTENANCE
Spare parts even for 40 years old Jouka valves.
SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE J, H AND K-SERIES
Part no	 Quantity	 Name	 Materials	 	 Part no	 Qantity	 Name	 Materials
			   Type H	 Type K	 			   Type H and K
1	 1	 Body	 AISI 316	 St 52	 7	 4 (6)	 Hexagon screv	 St, galvanized or AISI 316
2	 1	 Ball	 AISI 316	 AISI 316	 8	 4 (6)	 Hexagon nut	 St, galvanized or AISI 316
3	 2	 Ball seal *)	 PTFE/PTFE+C	 PTFE/PTFE+C	 9	 1	 Hexagon screw	 St, galvanized or AISI 316
4	 1	 Shaft	 AISI 316	 AISI 316	 10	 2	 O-ring   *)	 NBR, EPDM, Viton or PTFE
5 R	 2	 R-thread union	 AISI 316	 St 37          **)	 11	 2	 O-ring   *)	 Viton, PTFE, NBR or EPDM
5 T	 2	 Short weld. union	 AISI 316	 St 35.8       **)	 12	 1	 Bearing *)	 PTFE
5 S	 2	 Loose flage PN 10	 AISI 316	 St 37          **)	 13	 1	 Washer *)	 PTFE
5 F	 2	 Smooth extra precision finished union	 AISI 316	 St 37          **)
5 D	 2	 Solid flange PN25 or PN 16	 AISI 316	 St 37          **)	 15	 1	 Washer	 Fe, galvanized or AISI 316
5 P	 2	 Long Weld. union	 AISI 316	 St 35.8       **)	 16	 1	 Limiting pin	 St 52 or AISI 316
6	 1	 Handle	 St, galvanized	 St,
			   or AISI 316	 galvanized **)
		  	 **) Also AISI 316	 			   *) Seal kit (complete)
Somerotie 4, FIN-33470 YLÖJÄRVI, FINLAND
Tel. +358 3 359 7500, Telefax +358 3 3597521
23
MAINTENANCE
JOUKA pressure /temperature correlation for steel and
stainless steel ball valves, with different ball sealing types.
O-RINGS: VITON
BALL SEALINGS: PTFE
O-RINGS: PTFE
BALL SEALINGS: PTFE+C
O-RINGS: PTFE
BALL SEALINGS: PTFE
O-RINGS: PTFE
BALL SEALINGS: STELLIITTI
SHORT-TERM TEMPERATURE PEAKS (< 30 SEC.) CAN BE EVEN 20 – 30 ° C HIGHER
P